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e
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* Open January 3-February 11, 2019

« Distributed to 234 Program Directors
* Response rate: n = 107 (46%)

* Completion rate: n = 101 (43%)
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PROGRAM CHARACTERISTICS
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Gender of respondents

Female Male PreferNot to Say PrefertoSelf-
Describe

Self-identified race/ethnicity of respondents

* 0- American Indian/Alaska
* 0- Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Program Type

n=116
80%
0%
0%
0%
o% [
PCCM CCMonly Pulmonary only
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Number of fellows in program
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Academic rank of respondents

20% o

10% o

0% 4
Instru dor Asistant Asociate Profesror Other
Profesoror  Profesoror Equivalent (P o gram

Equivalent Eq uivalent Dire ctor)

Association

Program Directors

Years in PD position

100%
80 %
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Amount salary support for role as PD

0%

Adequate?

20%

" II "~ II II

None 1-5% 6-10%  11-20% 21-30%  >30%
W2017 2018
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Does your program have an APD?

100%

80%

60 %

40 %

20%

Yes No
m2016 m2017 m2018

Amount salary support for APD
n= 84

S0% Adequate?

" 1

None  1-5%  5-10% 11-20% 21-30% >30%

W2017 m2018
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How is the APD position funded?

Individual salary
support

Split salary
support with PD

time

Not applicable
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Recruiting & retaining Key Clinical Faculty is difficult

due to insufficient funding

Do KCF receive salary support?

90 %

70%
60 %
50 %
40 %
30%
20%
10% 4
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Number of months of research time for fellows

None 1-3mos. 4-6mos. 7-9mos. 10-12  13-17 18 mos. >18 mos
mos. mos.

W2017 W2018
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TOPIC2
ICU Staffing

Do fellows cover any in-house nights?
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Number of in-house nights required for fellows annually

60% Fellows compensated?
re)

<2wks  2wks.-1mo. 1-2mos. >2mos.
W2016 m2017 w2018
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Are faculty in-house to supervise in-house fellows?

50 %

40%
0% m2016
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20%
2018

10%

0%

Always Som etimes Never
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Procedural Competency
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Percentage of fellows who receive sufficient training
for competency

100%
=10 0% - Requiremen tof
80% Progam
50-99%
60%
=25 49%
0% 25 -49%
20% 1-24%
0% 0%
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Provide certification of competency in end-of-
training documentation?

40%

35%

30% 1
25% 4
20% 4 2017
15% 4 =2018
10%

5%

0%

Trach ccus EBUS Ple urX Catheter
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Programs with curriculum in Critical Care U/S
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Methods for faculty development in ultrasound
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Local/Re giona | National Course HandsonPractice  Hiring New Other
Course w/ Ce rtification w/ Direct Faculty w/ Existing
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Should competence to Insert a Pulmonary Artery
Catheter (PAC) be a requirement?

n= 101

100%
80%
60%

M Yes

40% HNo
20%
0%

Pulmo nary pccm [caY]

Criciea dicine
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Should competence to interpret & apply findings from
a PAC be required?

n=101
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What % of fellows graduate with competence to
insert and/or interpret & apply findings from PAC?

80%

0% (n=101)

60 %
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40 %
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|
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In which setting do fellows learn to insert PAC?

100

(n=101)

= 2 ©
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Sleep Education
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How much training in Sleep Medicine does your
program provide?
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Where do fellows obtain Sleep Medicine education?

Dedicatedsleep  Slee p patients in Slee plab time, Other
medicine blocks lon gitu dina I i nic  reading § eep st udies

W2017 m2018
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Fellowship
Application & Orientation
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Interested in adding supplemental application

10 0%
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Are new fellows required to report for orientation
before completion of residency on June 307?

80%
60%
40%
20%
o —
Yes, Ingtitutional  Yes,Institutionaland  No, Orientation Nolnstitution or
Program be gins on/af ter July 1 Program Orien tation

In favor of any of these uniform start dates for
fellowship?

100%

Yes No

Wulyl muly26 mluly7 mlulyl4 mOther
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Practice Habit Data
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Are you able to deliver data about practice habits
to your fellows?

Crie edicine
Program Directors

Questions?
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